

SMITHSHOP.

#7 G E A R.

May 2/13.

- I - front axle I x 6 1/2 F.P.S. Canada arm
- I - rear " 15/16 x 6 1/2 F.P.S. " "
- I - #56 F. spring I 1/4 x 4 x 36 x 7 3/4.
- I - pr. #180 R. springs I 1/4 x 3 x 35 x 7 1/2.
- I - set #850 B. fifth wheel S.R.
- 2 - pcs. #6620 A. spring chains.
- I - pr. stay braces:
 - 2 - pcs. 5/8 x 3/8 x 34" oval.
 - 2 - " 5/8 x 3/8 x 18" "
 - 2 - " 5/8 x 3/8 x 8 1/2 oval.
 - 2 - " 5/8 x 6" square.
- I - pc. reach plate 7/8 x 1/4 x 48" tire.
- I - reach end I x 3/8 x 11" S.E.
- I - pc. rear bar plate I 1/8 x 5/16 x 24" tire.
- 2 - " " " " I 1/4 x 3" band iron.
- 2 - " " " " I 1/4 x 2" " "
- I - pr. #1047 2 B. couplings, no bolts or eyes.
- 2 - pcs. 1027 x I 1/4 x 2 1/2 x 5/16 saddle clips, no nibs or p plate.
- 4 - " 1027 x I 1/4 x 2 1/4 x 5/16 " " " " "
- 4 - " 1019 x I 1/4 x 3/4 x 5/16 short spring clips.
- 2 - " 1003 x 3 1/2 x 5/16 axle clips
- 4 - " 1003 x 4 x 5/16 " "
- I - " 1003 x 4 1/2 x 5/16 " "
- 2 - " 1007 x 4 3/4 x 5/16 spring bar clips.
- 2 - " 1007 x 6 1/2 x 5/16 " " "
- 2 - " 2157 C. I x 5/16 clip yokes.
- 2 - " 2157 K. I 1/16 x 5/16 clip yokes.
- 2 - " 2157 D. I 1/8 x 5/16 " "
- 2 - " 2157 E. I 1/4 x 5/16 " "
- 2 - " 2152 K. I 1/16 x 5/16 " "
- 2 - " 7103 B. I x 3/8 " "
- I - " 3/8 sq. nut, blank.
- 6 - " #8 #10 F.H. screws.
- 2 - " I 1/2 #3 truss head rivets.
- 2 - " 3/16 x I 3/4 tire bolts.
- 2 - " 1/4 x I 3/4 " "
- 2 - " 1/4 x I carriage bolts.
- 6 - " 1/4 x I 1/2 " "
- I - " 1/4 x I 3/4 " "
- 3 - " 1/4 x 2 " "
- I - " 1/4 x 2 1/4 " "
- 4 - " 3/8 x 3 3/4 " "
- 3 - " 1/4 x I 1/2 machine bolts.
- 2 - " 1/4 x I 3/4 " "